& buildertrend

How to Submit Warranty Claims

Step 1: Login to www.buildertrend.net or the Buildertrend mobile app on your phone or tablet and
navigate to the warranty tab.

Wamanty

Summary  ToDos  Calendar  Dailylogs Documenis  Videos  Photos  Messages  Comments  ChangeOrders  Selections Surveys  Payments ¥

N
o Project Manager Contact Us @
. buildertrend Brad Dinan - Project Manager = 402-968-4465

WHAT'S HAPPENING
Hi Dan Digilio & Family!

Here's a look at
16719 W St
Omaha, NE 68135

To-Do's
Unread Documents

Messages

[~ el - J |

Pending Change Orders
Upcoming Selections
Warranty tems
Surveys

Payments

- Jo B - ]

Recent Daily Logs
YOU HAVE PAYMENTS DUE

Pay Online Here

WEATHER
Omaha, NE 68135

Fri, Nov 32017

Current Conditions: Sunny

32°"

Contract Price $389,578.55 Pasialh; 32

Winds: 0 mph
Change Orders: $17,873.50 Humidity: 84%
Selections Made $6,651.40 Your Extended Forecast
Project Running Total $414,103.45 Fri, Nov3 Sst.Nové | Sun Novs
Less Payments Received $§22,320.00 6y e e

O®O 4 st us0
Project R y
roject Remaining Balance Mon,Nove | Tue Nov7 Wed, Nov 8
$391,783.45 @43 @42 45°
e R
< Oct31-Nov0s > Calendar View FullCalendar COMMENTS N Comineni

Tue 31 Wed 1 Thu 2 Fri 3 Sat 4| Sun 5| Mon 6 Upgrade to ikea cabinets
et B lioasoamesss g

Window Appointment

Dan Digili & Farmily Sory we mis

Extra Det

Work for Baseme... e

To access the warranty section on the mobile app you can either click on the “Warranty Items” section on the
summary screen or click on the 3 bars in the top left-hand corner and click on the warranty option from the list.

= N\ = (=

/\

-

Y

—~

\_ —

Verizon & 9:06 AM Y =17 Verizon & 9:06 AM o S e
16719 W 4 8 @ videos
—_— Summary Summary

€ Comments

B Schedules

B Daily Logs

@ To-Do's

8 Documents

What's Happening What's Happening ¥ Change Orders
Payments [Pay Now | Payments [Pay Now ] 3 | = Selections
To-Do's To-Do's B $ P
Payments

Documents m B Documents m B
Messages ﬂ Messages n i
Pending Change Orders Pending Change Orders n
Upcoming Selections n Upcoming Selections u Settings
Warranty Items n Warranty Items

()

fﬁ#\



http://www.buildertrend.net/

Step 2: On the full site, once you are in the warranty tab you will see a “New Claim” button in the top left-
hand corner. To create a new warranty claim, hit the “New Claim” button and begin to input your
information. There are options to add photos to the claim if you’d like by clicking on the “Browse” button
within the Upload Photos section.

Summary  ToDos  Calendar  Dailylogs  Documents  Videos  Photos  Messages  Comments  Change Orders  Selections ~ Wamanty ~ Sumeys  Payments

N Project Manager Contact Us @
& buildertrend Brad Dinan - Project Manager | 402-968-4465

Project Price Summary % Warranty Requests
Contract Price: $389.579 Vanab‘e rE G
Change Orders: $3.255

Selections Made: o New Servi quests (builder will update)
Total Price: $492.887 o new requests found

Less Payments. 50
R ived: .

i Current Service Requests
Remaining Balance: $492.887

Claim # Title &€  Priority Group Next Appointment Assigned To Appointment Status.

0
[™ unread Docs 431589 Crack in Foundation 0 EMERGENCY 12 Month

(@) 0pen Cranges Open Feedback on Past Appointments

@ Warranty ltems

Claim # Title €  Priority Group Repair Was Performed Assigned To Feedback
(©) New Sureys 424987 Drywall issue 0 MEDIUM 30 Day Thu, Oct 26, 2017 10:00AM - 12:00...  All-American Contractor () Feedback Required |

" Recent Daily Logs
Completed Requests

Uplead Phatos

Messaging

Custom Fields

Within the mobile app, once you are in the warranty section you can add a new warranty claim by clicking on the +
button in the top right-hand corner. You can add photos if you’d like by clicking on the camera icon within the photos
section. Once you have all of the necessary information added you can add the warranty claim by hitting the save

button in the top right-hand corner.
SRR o T =

L]
L ]
Verizon = 9:06 AM 3 @D+ Verizon = 9:07 AM 3 @04 | |verizon= E07AM $ WD+ B |z SO L
— Warranty @ < Back Warranty Claim ( . Yerrenty Claim < . Wartany. Claim s
b
Q / Claim # Category it
Unassigned / Unassigned
Kitchen Cabinets | ]
EMERGENCY Title Priority Priority
Low / Low
Crack in Foundation Full Description Full Description
EMERGENCY
BASIC INFORMATION Kitchen faucet keeps dripping water.
Added By
Dan Digilio & Family
Category
Unassigned PHOTOS PHOTOS
Priority
Low |
9% 0% %
Full Description
Delete [Replace
Current Complete

<2 J 2 JC J o




